## Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

## Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, 18K.

Subject:

Collaborative Initiatives with BISAG for Information Technology

Interventions wrt JKIGRAMS.

Ref:

Letter No. JKDoPG-Estt/01/2024-1/86-91 dated 15-02-2024 of

Department of Public Grievances, J&K.

## Government Order No. 42 - JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: 24 -05-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Shri Raman Sharma, JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department as "Nodal Officer" for Grievances (Transport Department) as Single Point of Contact (SPOC) for providing the requisite information in respect of Transport Department to the Department of Public Grievances, J&K and also participate in all the meetings with BISAG for the successful on-boarding of Transport Department on JK Samadhan.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/8/2024-02-TPT (7410779) Copy to the:-

Dated: 24 -05-2024.

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 3. Secretary to the Government, Department of Public Grievances, J&K.
- 4. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 7. In-charge website.
- 8. Govt. Order/Stock File (W.2.S.C.).

(Raman Sharma) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government

Transport Department.